504595135 10/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4641847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 031565 Frame 0433. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES H. VAN DIS	11/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERIAS DESIGN LLC		
Street Address:	734 CORDOVA CIR		
City:	THE VILLAGES		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32162-1409		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8214989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)467-8900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 467-8824

Email: apventurino@vorys.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY P. VENTURINO

Address Line 1: 1909 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073290-000006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY P. VENTURINO	
SIGNATURE:	/anthony p venturino/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=8214489 Assignment Coversheet-ForFiling#page1.tif source=8214489 Assignment Coversheet-ForFiling#page2.tif

source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 504595135 REEL: 044224 FRAME: 0321

502561976 11/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2607715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES H. VAN DIS	11/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERIAS DESIGN LLC
Street Address:	734 CORDOVA CIR
City:	THE VILLAGES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32162-1409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8214489 <u>8214989</u>	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)659-0105 Fax Number: Phone: 2026590100

Email: mariama.seasay@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 EYE ST, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60699-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N. LALOS
Signature:	/Peter N. Lalos/
Date:	11/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=James Van Dis#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031565 FRAME: 0433 PATENT

REEL: 044224 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James H. Van Dis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

537 Barwick Drive, Washington, North Carolina, 27889, am the owner of U.S. Patent No.

8,214,489 entitled Pitot Cover Installation Tool; and

WHEREAS, Serias Design LLC, a Florida limited liability company having its principal

place of business in the Town of The Villages and the State of Florida, U.S.A., is desirous of

acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the

United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James H. Van Dis, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign

and transfer unto said Serias Design LLC, my entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and

in and to any reissues thereof, along with the right to recover for past infringements thereof, to be

held and enjoyed by said Serias Design LLC, for its own use and behoof and for its legal

representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Patent or any reissue

thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale

not been made.

Executed this Z day of March 2013.

James II. Van Dis

PATENT REEL: 044885 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

US Patent No. 8214489 to Ballette et al

Issue Date: July 3, 2012

For: PEER TO PEER NETWORK

DECLARATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

I, Ernest T. JEFFERSON, declare as follows:

- 1. VODAFONE GROUP PLC is the correct owner of US Patent No. 8,214,489 to Ballette et al.
- 2. The assignment previously recorded on November 8, 2013 at REEL: 031565 / FRAME: 0433 against US Patent No. 8,214,489 to Ballette et al was submitted with erroneous information. This assignment was improperly filed and recorded for US Patent Number 8214489 to Ballette et al.
- 3. This assignment previously recorded at REEL: 031565 / FRAME: 0433 should have been recorded for US Patent Number 8214989 to Jefferson et al as an assignment to Serias Design LLC. Thus, Serias Design LLC is the owner of US Patent Number 8214989 to Jefferson et al. I am the Managing Member and Registered Agent for Serias Design LLC. I understand a corrected cover sheet will be filed to correct this.
- 4. The chain of title of US Patent Number 8214489 to Ballette et al should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment at REEL: 031565 / FRAME: 0433. The original patentee VODAFONE GROUP PLC has been, and continues to be, the owner of the patent.

PATENT REEL: 044224 FRAME: 0324 5. The true chain of title for US Patent Number 8214489 to Ballette et al is as follows:

Reel/Frame: 023380 / 0529	Received : 10/15/2009	Recorded: 10/15/2009	Mailed : 10/16/2009	Pages: 6	
Conveyance:	ASSIGNMENT DETAILS).	OF ASSIGNOR	S INTEREST (SEE	DOCUMENT FOR	
Assignors:	BALLETTE, M	1ARCO	Exec Dt:	10/07/2009	
	GASPARRONI, MAX		Exec Dt: 09/30/2009		
	BRICK, PATRICK J.		Exec Dt:	Exec Dt: 09/30/2009	
Assignee:	VODAFONE GROUP PLC				
	VODAFONE HOUSE, THE CONNECTION				
	NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM RG14 2FN				

6. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application or of any reissue patent to issue thereon.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: October 15, 2017

Name: Ernest T. JEFFERSON

Managing Member and Registered Agent for Serias Design LLC

2

PATENT

REEL: 044224 FRAME: 0325